Problems of Forensic Sciences 2023, vol. 133, 39–56
Introduction
Polycarbonate (PC) is a high-performance (Al-
aboodi, Sivasankaran, 2018) amorphous polymer
known for its excellent ductility (Cao, Wang, Wang,
2014) and viscoelastic properties (Cui, Borgemenke,
Liu, Li, 2019) that offers high resistance to impact
and perforation (Dorogoy, Rittel, Brill, 2011; Gan-

Table 3
Detailed configuration and physical properties of
samples
Sample code Thickness
of sheet
(mm)
Number
of sheets
Range
of fire
(m)
Size
of sheet
(mm)
PC/T8/R5 8 3 5 150 × 150
PC/T8/R10 8 3 10 150 × 150
PC/T10/R5 10 3 5 150 × 150
PC/T10/R10 10 3 10 150 × 150
PC/T12/R5 12 3 5 150 × 150
PC/T12/R10 12 3 10 150 × 150
PC/T15/R5 15 3 5 150 × 150
PC/T15/R10 15 3 10 150 × 150
2. experimental procedure
The fragments and parts of PC are likely to be
found at the scene of crime hence it is crucial to ana-
lyse the material of sample. This analysis was carried